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Reporting System

All Permits issued previous 2 months - Set Date Range

File Date
June 25, 2025

July 3, 2025

June 2, 2025

June 3, 2025

June 3, 2025

June 3, 2025

June 23, 2025

July 24, 2025

July 7, 2025

May 28, 2025

June 9, 2025

June 6, 2025

June 25, 2025

June 26, 2025

June 27, 2025

Location

307 16TH AVE NE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

302 ENTERPRISE
DR,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

808 1STSTE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

301 1STSTE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

512 8TH AVE SW,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

614 8TH AVE NE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

1504 7TH ST NE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

139 14TH AVE NE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

803 8TH AVE NE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

207 8TH AVE NE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

801 9TH AVE SW,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

1409 KELLIE AVE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

207 5TH ST SE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

813 9TH ST NE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

2325 JAMESTOWN
AVE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

Permit Type

Residential

Commercial

Residential

Commercial

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Permit Use
Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Subtotal For
Building (7
Records)

Decking

Decking

Decking

Decking

Decking

Decking

Subtotal For
Decking (6
Records)

Demolition

Demolition

Fee Amount
$46.00

$136.00

$20.00

$0.00

$203.00

$94.00

$20.00

$519.00

$52.00

$20.00

$148.00

$28.00

$58.00

$52.00

$358.00

$0.00

$0.00

Permit Date
June 30, 2025

July 7, 2025

June 2, 2025

June 3, 2025

June 3, 2025

June 3, 2025

June 25, 2025

July 24, 2025

July 14, 2025

June 2, 2025

June 9, 2025

June 6, 2025

July 14, 2025

June 26, 2025

June 27, 2025

Project Value
$2,500

$17,460

$1,000

$0

$30,000

$10,001

$900

$61,861

$3,982

$1,000

$19,500

$1,302

$4,200

$3,500

$33,484

$0

$0
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File Date

June 17, 2025

July 28, 2025

May 14, 2025

May 27, 2025

July 21, 2025

June 3, 2025

May 22, 2025

June 5, 2025

July 10, 2025

May 30, 2025

June 6, 2025

June 10, 2025

July 10, 2025

June 16, 2025

Location

517 6TH AVE SE,

INDEPENDENCE
50644

1404 6TH AVE
SwW,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

902 7TH AVE SW,

INDEPENDENCE
50644

515 6TH AVE NW,

INDEPENDENCE
50644

501 5TH AVE SW,

INDEPENDENCE
50644

214 1STSTE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

1503 CARRIE AVE,

INDEPENDENCE
50644

310 12TH AVE
NW,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

517 14TH AVE NE,

INDEPENDENCE
50644

715 7TH AVE NW,

INDEPENDENCE
50644

1110 5TH ST NE,

INDEPENDENCE
50644

115 6TH AVE NW,

INDEPENDENCE
50644

214 6TH ST SE,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

302 ENTERPRISE

DR,
INDEPENDENCE
50644

Permit Type

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Commercial

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Commercial

Residential

Commercial

Permit Use

Subtotal For
Demolition (2
Records)

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Subtotal For
Fence (4
Records)

Garage

Subtotal For
Garage (1
Records)

Mechanical
(HVAC)

Mechanical
(HVAC)

Mechanical
(HVAC)

Mechanical
(HVAC)

Mechanical
(HVAC)

Mechanical
(HVAC)

Mechanical
(HVAC)

Mechanical
(HVAC)

Mechanical
(HVAC)

Fee Amount

$0.00

$52.00

$52.00

$58.00

$20.00

$182.00

$544.00

$544.00

$90.00

$52.00

$90.00

$76.00

$52.00

$136.00

$1,337.50

$52.00

$166.00

Permit Date

June 17, 2025

July 28, 2025

June 2, 2025

June 27, 2025

July 21, 2025

June 4, 2025

June 4, 2025

July 18, 2025

July 18, 2025

June 4, 2025

June 24, 2025

June 10, 2025

July 18, 2025

June 17, 2025

Project Value
$0

$4,000

$4,000

$4,500

$700

$13,200

$127,436

$127,436

$9,690

$3,485

$10,000

$7,779

$3,375

$17,458

$450,000

$3,687

$22,800
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File Date Location Permit Type Permit Use Fee Amount Permit Date Project Value
May 20, 2025 1105 DAVID DR, Residential Mechanical $58.00 June 4, 2025 $4,250
INDEPENDENCE (HVACQC)
50644
Subtotal For $2,109.50 $532,524
Mechanical
(HVAC) (10
Records)
July 17, 2025 403 MATTHEW ST, Residential New Construction $58.00 July 28, 2025 $4,009
INDEPENDENCE
50644
May 29, 2025 307 MATTHEW ST, Residential New Construction $1,281.00 June 5, 2025 $425,000
INDEPENDENCE
50644
Subtotal For $1,339.00 $429,009
New
Construction (2
Records)
April 29, 2025 1810 1ST ST W, Commercial Plumbing $34.00 June 4, 2025 $1,655
INDEPENDENCE
50644
May 1, 2025 1115 7TH ST NE,  Residential Plumbing $34.00 June 4, 2025 $1,620
INDEPENDENCE
50644
July 1, 2025 211 4TH ST SE, Residential Plumbing $82.00 July 18, 2025 $8,339
INDEPENDENCE
50644
June 16, 2025 302 ENTERPRISE ~ Commercial Plumbing $377.00 June 17, 2025 $74,000
DR,
INDEPENDENCE
50644
Subtotal For $527.00 $85,614
Plumbing (4
Records)
July 3, 2025 604 4TH ST SE, Residential Remodel/Addition $180.00 July 3, 2025 $25,000
INDEPENDENCE
50644
July 7, 2025 803 8TH AVE NE, Residential Remodel/Addition $20.00 July 7, 2025 $1,000
INDEPENDENCE
50644
August 1, 2024 302 ENTERPRISE ~ Commercial Remodel/Addition $3,903.00 June 16, 2025 $1,725,108
DR,
INDEPENDENCE
50644
Subtotal For $4,103.00 $1,751,108
Remodel/Additio
n (3 Records)
June 16, 2025 519 1ST STE, Zoning Board Rezoning Request $250.00 July 9, 2025 $0
INDEPENDENCE
50644
Subtotal For $250.00 $0

Rezoning
Request (1
Records)
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File Date Location Permit Type Permit Use Fee Amount Permit Date Project Value

June 4, 2025 615 4TH ST SW, Residential Right-of-Way $64.00 June 4, 2025 $5,969
INDEPENDENCE
50644

Subtotal For $64.00 $5,969
Right-of-Way (1
Records)

June 25, 2025 1102 5TH AVE NE, Residential Roofing $112.00 June 25, 2025 $13,129
INDEPENDENCE
50644

July 15, 2025 615 4TH STSW,  Residential Roofing $118.00 July 15, 2025 $14,725
INDEPENDENCE
50644

June 3, 2025 206 2ND ST SE, Residential Roofing $106.00 June 3, 2025 $12,268
INDEPENDENCE
50644

July 24, 2025 131 15TH AVE NE, Residential Roofing $90.00 July 24, 2025 $9,968
INDEPENDENCE
50644

July 22, 2025 700 7TH AVE SE,  Residential Roofing $100.00 July 22, 2025 $11,500
INDEPENDENCE
50644

July 22, 2025 700 7TH AVE SE, Commercial Roofing $142.00 July 22, 2025 $18,500
INDEPENDENCE
50644

June 6, 2025 602 5TH ST NW, Residential Roofing $46.00 June 6, 2025 $2,550
INDEPENDENCE
50644

July 17, 2025 821 2ND ST NE, Residential Roofing $82.00 July 17, 2025 $8,550
INDEPENDENCE
50644

July 17, 2025 63 9TH ST NE, Residential Roofing $82.00 July 18, 2025 $9,000
INDEPENDENCE
50644

July 14, 2025 200 7TH AVE NE, Residential Roofing $124.00 July 14, 2025 $15,900
INDEPENDENCE
50644

June 6, 2025 128 TERRACE DR, Residential Roofing $82.00 June 6, 2025 $8,600
INDEPENDENCE
50644

June 12, 2025 1201 7TH ST NE,  Residential Roofing $112.00 June 12, 2025 $13,129
INDEPENDENCE
50644

June 13, 2025 307 4TH ST SE, Residential Roofing $46.00 June 13, 2025 $3,000
INDEPENDENCE
50644

June 16, 2025 209 3RD ST NE, Residential Roofing $46.00 June 17, 2025 $3,000
INDEPENDENCE
50644

July 3, 2025 200 9TH AVE NW, Commercial Roofing $90.00 July 7, 2025 $10,000
INDEPENDENCE
50644

June 16, 2025 412 2ND ST Sw, Residential Roofing $228.00 June 16, 2025 $35,000
INDEPENDENCE
50644
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File Date Location Permit Type Permit Use Fee Amount Permit Date Project Value
June 17, 2025 700 20TH AVE Commercial Roofing $106.00 June 17, 2025 $12,500
Sw,
INDEPENDENCE
50644
July 1, 2025 706 4TH AVE SW, Residential Roofing $46.00 July 3, 2025 $2,800
INDEPENDENCE
50644
Subtotal For $1,758.00 $204,119
Roofing (18
Records)
June 3, 2025 905 5TH AVE NE, Commercial Sign $82.00 June 12, 2025 $8,532
INDEPENDENCE
50644
Subtotal For $82.00 $8,532
Sign (1 Records)
June 24, 2025 207 8TH AVE SW, Residential Window/Door $106.00 June 25, 2025 $12,177
INDEPENDENCE Replacement
50644
July 8, 2025 901 SPRUCE DR, Residential Window/Door $58.00 July 10, 2025 $4,030
INDEPENDENCE Replacement
50644
Subtotal For $164.00 $16,207
Window/Door
Replacement (2
Records)
July 28, 2025 301 7TH AVE SE,  Residential Zoning Clearance $0.00 July 28, 2025 $0
INDEPENDENCE
50644
July 28, 2025 706 2ND ST NE, Residential Zoning Clearance $0.00 July 28, 2025 $0
INDEPENDENCE
50644
Subtotal For $0.00 $0
Zoning
Clearance (2
Records)
TOTAL-64 $11,999.50 $3,269,062

Records
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