

All Permits issued previous 2 months - Set Date Range

	sued previous 2 n		Permit Use	Egg Amount	Pormit Pata	Project Value
File Date	Location	Permit Type			Permit Date	Project Value
June 25, 2025	307 16TH AVE NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Building	\$46.00	June 30, 2025	\$2,500
July 3, 2025	302 ENTERPRISE DR, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Commercial	Building	\$136.00	July 7, 2025	\$17,460
June 2, 2025	808 1ST ST E, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Building	\$20.00	June 2, 2025	\$1,000
June 3, 2025	301 1ST ST E, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Commercial	Building	\$0.00	June 3, 2025	\$0
June 3, 2025	512 8TH AVE SW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Building	\$203.00	June 3, 2025	\$30,000
June 3, 2025	614 8TH AVE NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Building	\$94.00	June 3, 2025	\$10,001
June 23, 2025	1504 7TH ST NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Building	\$20.00	June 25, 2025	\$900
			Subtotal For Building (7 Records)	\$519.00		\$61,861
July 24, 2025	139 14TH AVE NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Decking	\$52.00	July 24, 2025	\$3,982
July 7, 2025	803 8TH AVE NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Decking	\$20.00	July 14, 2025	\$1,000
May 28, 2025	207 8TH AVE NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Decking	\$148.00	June 2, 2025	\$19,500
June 9, 2025	801 9TH AVE SW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Decking	\$28.00	June 9, 2025	\$1,302
June 6, 2025	1409 KELLIE AVE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Decking	\$58.00	June 6, 2025	\$4,200
June 25, 2025	207 5TH ST SE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Decking	\$52.00	July 14, 2025	\$3,500
			Subtotal For Decking (6 Records)	\$358.00		\$33,484
June 26, 2025	813 9TH ST NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Demolition	\$0.00	June 26, 2025	\$0
June 27, 2025	2325 JAMESTOWN AVE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Demolition	\$0.00	June 27, 2025	\$0



Project Value	Permit Date	Fee Amount	Permit Use	Permit Type	Location	File Date
\$0		\$0.00	Subtotal For Demolition (2 Records)			
\$4,000	June 17, 2025	\$52.00	Fence	Residential	517 6TH AVE SE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	June 17, 2025
\$4,000	July 28, 2025	\$52.00	Fence	Residential	1404 6TH AVE SW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	July 28, 2025
\$4,500	June 2, 2025	\$58.00	Fence	Residential	902 7TH AVE SW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	May 14, 2025
\$700	June 27, 2025	\$20.00	Fence	Residential	515 6TH AVE NW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	May 27, 2025
\$13,200		\$182.00	Subtotal For Fence (4 Records)			
\$127,436	July 21, 2025	\$544.00	Garage	Residential	501 5TH AVE SW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	July 21, 2025
\$127,436		\$544.00	Subtotal For Garage (1 Records)			
\$9,690	June 4, 2025	\$90.00	Mechanical (HVAC)	Commercial	214 1ST ST E, INDEPENDENCE 50644	June 3, 2025
\$3,485	June 4, 2025	\$52.00	Mechanical (HVAC)	Residential	1503 CARRIE AVE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	May 22, 2025
\$10,000	July 18, 2025	\$90.00	Mechanical (HVAC)	Residential	310 12TH AVE NW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	June 5, 2025
\$7,779	July 18, 2025	\$76.00	Mechanical (HVAC)	Residential	517 14TH AVE NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	July 10, 2025
\$3,375	June 4, 2025	\$52.00	Mechanical (HVAC)	Residential	715 7TH AVE NW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	May 30, 2025
\$17,458	June 24, 2025	\$136.00	Mechanical (HVAC)	Residential	1110 5TH ST NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	June 6, 2025
\$450,000	June 10, 2025	\$1,337.50	Mechanical (HVAC)	Commercial	115 6TH AVE NW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	June 10, 2025
\$3,687	July 18, 2025	\$52.00	Mechanical (HVAC)	Residential	214 6TH ST SE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	July 10, 2025
\$22,800	June 17, 2025	\$166.00	Mechanical (HVAC)	Commercial	302 ENTERPRISE DR, INDEPENDENCE 50644	June 16, 2025



File Date	Location	Permit Type	Permit Use	Fee Amount	Permit Date	Project Value
May 20, 2025	1105 DAVID DR, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Mechanical (HVAC)	\$58.00	June 4, 2025	\$4,250
			Subtotal For Mechanical (HVAC) (10 Records)	\$2,109.50		\$532,524
July 17, 2025	403 MATTHEW ST, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	New Construction	\$58.00	July 28, 2025	\$4,009
May 29, 2025	307 MATTHEW ST, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	New Construction	\$1,281.00	June 5, 2025	\$425,000
			Subtotal For New Construction (2 Records)	\$1,339.00		\$429,009
April 29, 2025	1810 1ST ST W, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Commercial	Plumbing	\$34.00	June 4, 2025	\$1,655
May 1, 2025	1115 7TH ST NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Plumbing	\$34.00	June 4, 2025	\$1,620
July 1, 2025	211 4TH ST SE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Plumbing	\$82.00	July 18, 2025	\$8,339
June 16, 2025	302 ENTERPRISE DR, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Commercial	Plumbing	\$377.00	June 17, 2025	\$74,000
			Subtotal For Plumbing (4 Records)	\$527.00		\$85,614
July 3, 2025	604 4TH ST SE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Remodel/Addition	\$180.00	July 3, 2025	\$25,000
July 7, 2025	803 8TH AVE NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Remodel/Addition	\$20.00	July 7, 2025	\$1,000
August 1, 2024	302 ENTERPRISE DR, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Commercial	Remodel/Addition	\$3,903.00	June 16, 2025	\$1,725,108
			Subtotal For Remodel/Additio n (3 Records)	\$4,103.00		\$1,751,108
June 16, 2025	519 1ST ST E, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Zoning Board	Rezoning Request	\$250.00	July 9, 2025	\$0
			Subtotal For Rezoning Request (1 Records)	\$250.00		\$0



File Date	Location	Permit Type	Permit Use	Fee Amount	Permit Date	Project Value
June 4, 2025	615 4TH ST SW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Right-of-Way	\$64.00	June 4, 2025	\$5,969
			Subtotal For Right-of-Way (1 Records)	\$64.00		\$5,969
June 25, 2025	1102 5TH AVE NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$112.00	June 25, 2025	\$13,129
July 15, 2025	615 4TH ST SW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$118.00	July 15, 2025	\$14,725
June 3, 2025	206 2ND ST SE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$106.00	June 3, 2025	\$12,268
July 24, 2025	131 15TH AVE NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$90.00	July 24, 2025	\$9,968
July 22, 2025	700 7TH AVE SE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$100.00	July 22, 2025	\$11,500
July 22, 2025	700 7TH AVE SE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Commercial	Roofing	\$142.00	July 22, 2025	\$18,500
June 6, 2025	602 5TH ST NW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$46.00	June 6, 2025	\$2,550
July 17, 2025	821 2ND ST NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$82.00	July 17, 2025	\$8,550
July 17, 2025	63 9TH ST NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$82.00	July 18, 2025	\$9,000
July 14, 2025	200 7TH AVE NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$124.00	July 14, 2025	\$15,900
June 6, 2025	128 TERRACE DR, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$82.00	June 6, 2025	\$8,600
June 12, 2025	1201 7TH ST NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$112.00	June 12, 2025	\$13,129
June 13, 2025	307 4TH ST SE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$46.00	June 13, 2025	\$3,000
June 16, 2025	209 3RD ST NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$46.00	June 17, 2025	\$3,000
July 3, 2025	200 9TH AVE NW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Commercial	Roofing	\$90.00	July 7, 2025	\$10,000
June 16, 2025	412 2ND ST SW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$228.00	June 16, 2025	\$35,000



File Date	Location	Permit Type	Permit Use	Fee Amount	Permit Date	Project Value
June 17, 2025	700 20TH AVE SW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Commercial	Roofing	\$106.00	June 17, 2025	\$12,500
July 1, 2025	706 4TH AVE SW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Roofing	\$46.00	July 3, 2025	\$2,800
			Subtotal For Roofing (18 Records)	\$1,758.00		\$204,119
June 3, 2025	905 5TH AVE NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Commercial	Sign	\$82.00	June 12, 2025	\$8,532
			Subtotal For Sign (1 Records)	\$82.00		\$8,532
June 24, 2025	207 8TH AVE SW, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Window/Door Replacement	\$106.00	June 25, 2025	\$12,177
July 8, 2025	901 SPRUCE DR, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Window/Door Replacement	\$58.00	July 10, 2025	\$4,030
			Subtotal For Window/Door Replacement (2 Records)	\$164.00		\$16,207
July 28, 2025	301 7TH AVE SE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Zoning Clearance	\$0.00	July 28, 2025	\$0
July 28, 2025	706 2ND ST NE, INDEPENDENCE 50644	Residential	Zoning Clearance	\$0.00	July 28, 2025	\$0
			Subtotal For Zoning Clearance (2 Records)	\$0.00		\$0
			TOTAL-64 Records	\$11,999.50		\$3,269,062